CURRICULUM VITAE
1. PERSONAL DETAILS
Name: Yang Song
Date of Birth: 13th August 1989
Nationality: P. R. China
 Email: yang.song@ntnu.no; y.song_ac@hotmail.com
Webpage: https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Yang_Song72

2) “Real Time Electrification Monitoring”, sponsored by UoH-RSSB Strategic Partnership.
(2019.05 — 2019.09) Project Leader
3) “Wave propagation analysis in catenary and optimization of parameters of
pantograph-catenary system”, sponsored by National Natural Science Foundation of
China & China Railway Corporation High-Speed Railway Joint Key Project. (Jan.
2018 — 2021.12) Sub-project Leader
4) “S2R-PantOCL: Dynamic Behaviour and Quality of the Current Collection”, sponsored
by Shift Rail. (2018.01 -2019.09)
5)  “Contact Wire Heights at Level Crossings”，sponsored by UoH - RSSB Strategic
Partnership. (2019.05-2019.09)
6) “HS2: Pantograph\OLE compatibility studies for high-speed and conventional lines”,
Consulting project sponsored by Hitachi. (2019.03-2019.08)
9. PATENTS OF INVENTION
1) Liu Z, Song Y, Duan F, Han Z, Zhang J. “A simulation method for high-speed railway
pantograph-catenary interaction considering reattachment impact”, China,
CN201511018869. X. 2015-12-29.
2) Liu Z, Song Y, Duan F, Han Z, Zhang J. “An iteration method for high-speed railway
vehicle-track-pantograph-catenary coupling system”, China, CN201511004665.0.
2015-12-29.
3) Liu Z, Song Y, Xu Z, Duan F. “A procedure for eliminating unbalanced forces in
moving mesh method with application to pantograph-catenary interaction”, China,
CN201711239896.9. 2017-11-30.
4) Liu Z, Song Y, Xu Z. “A determination method for tension and reflection coefficient of
high-speed railway catenary in full frequency domain”, China, CN201711426770.2.
2017-12-26.
5) Liu Z, Hou Y, Song Y, Wang H. “A computational method for equilibrium state of
electrified railway catenary”, China, CN201410487650.3. 2014-9-23.
6) Liu Z, Han Z, Wang H, Song Y. “An evaluation method for dynamic performance of
pantograph-catenary interaction based on correlation coefficient”, China,
CN201210496227.0. 2012-11-28.
7) Fan W, Liu Z, Han Z, Song Y. “An identification method for vulnerable line of power
system”, China, CN201610688015.0. 2016-8-28.